

December 19, 2024 - FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Surf Internet Partners with Cherry Creek Goshen to Build a Connected Community

Goshen's new 160-acre development will feature high-speed fiber internet and seamless Wi-Fi in public spaces.

GOSHEN, Ind. (December 19, 2024) — Surf Internet® has been named the exclusive internet service provider for Cherry Creek, a 160-acre lifestyle development currently under construction in Goshen, Indiana. Expected to welcome its first residents in 2025, Cherry Creek will feature high-speed fiber-optic internet with packages offering connectivity up to 8 Gig. The infrastructure will provide reliable connectivity to homes, businesses, and public spaces across the community.

Surf Internet will install a fiber-optic network throughout Cherry Creek, including pre-installed connections in all homes and businesses as construction progresses. Community-wide Wi-Fi will also be available in public spaces, enabling residents to stay connected while working, learning, or enjoying recreational activities.

"As someone who lives in the area, I know how important reliable internet is to our communities," said Gene Crusie, CEO of Surf Internet. "Cherry Creek represents the future of modern living, and we're excited to support this vision by delivering reliable internet that enhances everyday life for its residents."

Cherry Creek is designed to be a walkable community with amenities like retail stores, recreational facilities, and over three miles of walking and biking trails. The development's focus on accessibility and connectivity is complemented by Surf's high-speed internet services, tailored to support the needs of residents and businesses alike.

"Our vision for Cherry Creek is to combine thoughtful design, modern amenities, and seamless connectivity into a community that residents are proud to call home," said Tonya Detweiler, President & CEO of Cherry Creek. "Surf shares our commitment to enhancing quality of life, and their reliable, high-speed internet will play a vital role in making Cherry Creek a great place to live and thrive."

Surf Internet, headquartered in Elkhart, Indiana, serves over 600 communities across the Great Lakes region and will celebrate its 25th anniversary next year. The company offers fiber-optic internet with equal upload and download speeds, transparent pricing through its Price-Lock for Life guarantee, and no-contract service plans.

For more information about Surf Internet's services, including availability in your area, visit <u>surfInternet.com</u>. To learn more about Cherry Creek, visit <u>CherryCreekGoshen.com</u>.



About Surf Internet

Surf Internet is an innovative fiber-optic internet company that serves as the essential gateway to connectivity across the Great Lakes region of Illinois, Indiana, and Michigan. The company is building a bridge to the wide-open future by delivering high-speed, reliable internet to homes and businesses in underserved, rural communities. Surf's 250-plus-person team is local, giving them an edge when it comes to customer care and advocacy for the region. Headquartered in Elkhart, Ind., Surf also has offices in La Porte, Ind., Byron Center and Fowlerville, Mich., and Coal City, Naperville, and Rock Falls, Ill. Learn more at https://surfinternet.com.

About Cherry Creek Goshen

Cherry Creek Goshen is redefining modern living with a lifestyle-focused community on 160 acres in Goshen, Indiana. Its design centers on accessibility and convenience, allowing residents to "walk to 80% of their lives." With over 1,200 residences and more than three miles of walking and biking paths, Cherry Creek connects people to nature, restaurants, and professional services. Residents enjoy a range of vibrant amenities, including a dog park, fenced playground, pickleball courts, a pool and clubhouse, restaurants, and a coffee shop. The community also features 148,674 square feet of retail space and golf cart-friendly paths. Maintenance-free exteriors free up time for gathering with neighbors and loved ones. Whether you're a young family or an active retiree, Cherry Creek is thoughtfully designed to meet diverse needs. Explore why "Life is Easier in Cherry Creek."

###